



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

Between

Dept. of Assamese Udalguri College PO & Dist: Udalguri, PIN: 784509, BTR,

AND

Mukta Shiksha Sansad Asom Sahitya Sabha Daanveer kanta Handique Bhavan P.O & Dist: Jorhat, PIN: 785001, Assam

Date: 01-03-2022

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

The Principal of Udalguri College Dr Luke Daimary and the HOD of the Department of Assamese, Punu Kalita, hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY of the FIRST PART

AND

Mukta Shiksha Sansad, Asom Sahitya Sabha; situated at Chandrakanta Handique Bhavan, Jorhat, represented by its Convenor; herein called SECOND PARTY of the SECOND PART shall be subject to the following provisions:

WHEREAS the First Party, the Principal of Udalguri College and especially the Department of Assamese, Udalguri College, Udalguri represented by the Head of the Department and the Second Party Mukta Shiksha Sansad, Asom Sahitya Sabha represented by its Convenor; have entered into this Memorandum of Understanding for imparting Diploma Course as well as other programmes under the following terms and conditions:

NOW THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1 That to impart Diploma Course under the aegis of Asom Sahitya Sahha, Mukra Shiksha Sansad for 1 year Diploma Course.
- 2 That the Department of Assamese, Udalguri College shall allot two Teachers namely Punu Kahta and Dipanjali Medhi Das as sought for by the Convenor, Mukta Shiksha Sansad, Asom Sahin a Sabha vide its letter No. ASS/MSS/2020-22 dated 27/02/2022. Of course, the teachers may change from time to time.
- 3 That the Second Party shall bear the honorarium, books and contingency expenses related to the deputation of both the Teachers.
- 4 That the Second party shall provide the books if any related to the Diploma Course for the students.
- 5 That to organize orientation lectures besides the Open education for overall development of students and teachers
- 6 That to share knowledge, information and resources and creating opportunities for collaboration in research works based on convenience of time of both the parties.

- That to publish research books, book chapters, general publication media and other academic journals in collaborative mode.
- $_{\rm g}$ That to use mutual learning environment as a platform for providing information and communication $_{\rm gehnology}$
- a the MOU will be valid for a period of FIVE (05) years before renewal.
- 10 Termination Fither party may terminate this MOU by providing written termination notice of its intension to terminate the MOU to the other party.
- 11 Modification. The parties may change or modify the terms of this agreement only by written amendment signed by both the parties.
- 12 Settlement of dispute: Any dispute concerning interpretation and application of this MOU shall be settled amicably through consultation and negotiation between the parties.
- IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto duly execute this agreement on the day, month and year herein above first mentioned

Signed by:

PRINCIPAL
UDALGUAF CULTERSE

UDALGUAF CULTERSE

Udalguri College

Udalguri

Date: 01/03/22

(Punu Kalita)

Dept of Aperations

Udalguri Colleges saurt

Udalguri

Date: 01/03/2022

विगम वे वासीमार्ग

(Dr Binay Brat Rajkhowa)

Mukta Shiksha Sarisa Asom Sahitya Sabha Jorliat, Assam

Date: 0/03/2022

Witness:

Ramanandan Boral Constant Office Asom Sahita Sabia

2.Dr. Anjan Upadhyay

Coordinator Udalguri College, Udalguri

Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Udahari Coollege